502699377 02/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2745982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY CITY IN THE COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 032290 Frame 0448. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE CITY IS "DUBLIN" NOT "DUBLIC".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANEK LIWSZYC	02/03/2014
ADAM LIWSZYC	02/03/2014
JOSHUA A. LIWSZYC	02/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABRASIVE CUTTING TECHNOLOGY LTD.
Street Address:	ARTHUR COX BUILDING, EARLSFORT CENTRE, EARLSFORT TERRACE
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13946332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (203)865-0297

 Phone:
 203-777-6628

 Email:
 docket@bachlap.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1201

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-148-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM B. SLATE
Signature:	/William B. Slate, #37238/
ĮI –	I ALENI

502699377 REEL: 032365 FRAME: 0091

Date:	02/27/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=02-27-2014_10-148-US2_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=02-27-2014_10-148-US2_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=02-27-2014_10-148-US2_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=02-27-2014_10-148-US2_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032365 FRAME: 0092



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANEK LIWSZYC	02/03/2014
ADAM LIWSZYC	02/03/2014
JOSHUA A. LIWSZYC	02/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABRASIVE CUTTING TECHNOLOGY LTD.	
Street Address:	ARTHUR COX BUILDING, EARLSFORT CENTRE	
Internal Address:	EARLSFORT TERRACE	
City:	อินธิเเต Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13946332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 203-777-6628 Email: docket@bachlap.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL STREET Address Line 2: **SUITE 1201** Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510 ATTORNEY DOCKET 10-148-US2 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM B. SLATE

Signature: /William B. Slate, #37238/

(203)865-0297

Date: 02/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=10-148-US2_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=10-148-US2_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT2740945

 Receipt Date:
 02/25/2014

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Danek Liwszyc of 17-19 Iida Road, Canning Vale, Western Australia 6155, Australia, Adam Liwszyc of 17-19 Iida Road, Canning Vale, Western Australia 6155, Australia, and Joshua A. Liwszyc of 17-19 Iida Road, Canning Vale, Western Australia 6155, Australia, have invented certain improvements in a Fluid/Abrasive Jet Cutting Arrangement, and described in US Patent Application SN 13/946,332, filed July 19, 2013, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, Abrasive Cutting Technology Ltd. of Arthur Cox Building, Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin, Ireland, (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) each and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said

> PATENT REEL: 032365 FRAME: 0095

application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have-hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

(L.S.) Danek Liwszyc

(L.S.)

L.S.) Joshua A. Liwszyc

Date_3Feh 2014

Date 3/2/204

Date 03/02 2014